.

Call Off Your Old Fad

Tired ExhiCs A TN
oy TN

In Support of H7307 and Opoition of
H7165

Please vote yes on H7307 and no on H7165.

| was working for an agency that send me on a residential Incall. When | arrived the
man was really high and had a plate of cocaine laying on the coffee table. As he led me
into the bedroom, | saw a women tied up who had bruises all over her face. | was able
to trick the man into going into the bathroom, and | was able to locked him in. | untied
the woman and helped her escape. We did not report this to the police because we
knew the police would be more interested in the fact that we were escorts, then the
violence this man committed against this women. | believe that the man could have
been a serial killer. - Anonymous Rhode Island Sex Worker

88% of Rhode Island sex workers report that they have been the victim or witness
of a serious crime that they did not report to police. When they did report, 6% said
they were arrested, 12% said they were threatened with arrest, 6% said police wouldn't
take their report, and only 6% said that police did take their report.

80% of Rhode Island sex workers said they would report serious crimes to police
if there were an immunity law in place to protect them.

Any serious attempt to promote public safety or end sex trafficking must include
allowing ALL sex workers, sex trafficking survivors, and our clients (who are first
responders in most cases of sex trafficking) to report violence without being charged
with prostitution or massaging without a license. H7307 accomplishes this.

H7165 does not include immunity for massage without a license, even though 13
out of 16 prostitution related misdemeanors in 2021 were for massage without a license
and the war on Rhode Island sex workers has targeted Asian spa workers for the last
several years. Please vote no on this racist bill.



H7165 would give bad actors another tool with which to coerce and extort sex
workers by allowing them to report sex workers for prostitution and receive immunity
themselves by making the report. An immunity law should not make sex workers
less safe!

Please vote yes on H7307 and no on H7165.

| got a hotel room to meet with a bouncer of a local club that requested a 2 hour incall.
The session went fine until we were getting dressed and he pulled out a gun and robbed
me. He took all my cash, my phone and my clothes, even my coat. | was left in the hotel
with just my bra and pantries. | knew if | called the police | would probably get arrested.

- Anonymous Rhode Island Sex Worker

Signed,

Tara Burns AK

Lindsey Jennings RI 02906
Amber Nickerson  AK 99508
Dillon McComb AK 99760
Nicki Aguirre NV 89113
Samantha Cote RI 02817
Ivy Love NV 89121
Kat McElroy AK 99760
Maxine Doogan CA 94112
Prasad M MA 02067
Janet Andrade NJ 07039
Ruby Stone NV 89119
Keith Shugarts PA 17402
Taylee Escalante = AK 99801
Matthew Jackson  AK 99503
Amber AK 99712

Schlesinger



Amy Merrell NV

S Good NM
Jessica Avizinis NC
Emma Gauthier RI

Klansee Stevens RI

Lisa Peterson RI
BARBARA RI
GIANOLA

Victoria Mckenzie

Dominic O'Regan ENG

Alexis Toliver RI
Kaeli Sutton RI
Dachi A MA
Eve Condon RI

Shielding Cournoyer
Julia Craig RI
Zara DiCarlo RI
Phebe Eckfeldt MA
Charlotte Senno RI
Rochelle Lee RI

COYOTE Rhode Island

C Jane X
Steve Ahlquist RI
Jasmine RI
DiLorenzo

lllinois Alliance for Reentry
and Justice

Paul Wnuk MA

89031
87120
27697
02908
43210
02809
02904

SW138DU
02909
02842
02035
02886
MA
02906
02895
02145
02864
02907

75270

02903
02906

01462

01550

60661



Lindsay Hoffmann
Heather Ward
Bob O'Neil

D Cooper

jill angelichio
Emily Markovitz
Magg Bradley
Queer Strike US
Liberty Williams
Emma coleman
Georgean Arsons
cora Hall

Ariana Clark
Dana Healey
Deborah Larsen
Ellis Ringle
LaResse Harvey
Jeff Thomas

Kim Teevan

Mo Shah

Sienna North
Antonio Ortega

Christopher
Doleac

Sarah Ogundare
Gail Smith

Austin Jackson

MA
CA
RI

NC
RI
MA
CA
MA
RI
NJ
MA
RI
RI
RI
RI
CT
RI
CA
MA
NY
CT
NH

RI

RI

02771
91107
02916
T5H

28204
02914
01880
94928
02135
02912
07760
02145
02906
02893
02905
02909
06062
02907
94930
02446
10065
06457
03064

02912
60625
02908



Ron Weitzer
Casey Richards
Claire Lopez
Kathrine Aldridge
Lawanda George
Michael Cooper
Catherine Gorman
Tom Dunn

Rosa S

Andrew Floyd
Rynn Shearon
Wendy Becker
Barb Brents
Gabriela Zarco

Michael DeanLevy

Riki Fameli

Nay Harris

Jesus Escalante
Emma Gregory
Nicholas DeHart
Alexis Villani
Kendra Whitcomb
Sharon Turner
Justine Moore
Mari Garcia

Scarlett Pereira

CA
CA
RI
VA
RI
Mi
RI
ENG
NJ

CA
RI

NV
MN
CA

WA
NY

RI
RI
RI
RI
GA
NY
RI
RI

95060
91403
02912
23231
02911
48304
02860
SY23

07201

90027
02910
89104
55404
94553

98112
11373
60647
02903
02909
02906
02911
30083
11236
02908
02907



Kristen DiAngelo
Davey Davis
Stefane Garcia
Rachel Terrell
Chloe Kim
Edward Lu
Jasmine Ahing

STEPHEN M
FINLAN

Laura Stevens
Asya Gipson
Anna Smith
Joanne Santos
Norma Cable
Samantha Yeaw
James Vita
Richard Colombe
kathryn coffey
Richard Rodriguez
Ronald Lasky
John McGrath
Maria Pastukhova
Max Cunningham

LaBaron
Patterson

Lee Rodman

Anna Nolte

CA
NY
RI

VA
NV

CA
RI

MN
RI

RI
CA
RI
RI

NY
RI
VT
MD
NY
OR
LA

RI
MD

95628
11211
02907
23222
89135
3012
94621
02886

55408
02912
T3S

02907
92107
02864
02903
47714
14850
02905
05091
21044
10033
97266
70119

02906
21146



talia brewer
John Mertus RI

Kimberly Williams R

Kelvin Hartwell-Beal
kenneth konis RI
Phoenix Mclnroe
Michelle Burling-Claridge
JC CA

Daria Patterson NY

Raquel Baker MA
Rita Gray MD
Isaiah Lee RI
B Fowler CA
Cesar Torres uT
Philip Boncer IN

Alessandra Lanti NV
John Prince RI
Heidi Toppel RI
Peggy Dobbins GA
Candy Stark RI
Bella Robinson RI
lawrence abbott CA
Dorothy Piedrahita GA
Lauren DeMattia RI
Alexis Morales RI

M. Coleman IN

02915
02889

CA
02923

91604
11103
02145
20770
02903
90026
84123
45014
89123
02908
02893
30318
02908
02893
4577

30016
02908
02860
46201

92126



Savannah Sly
Manual Lopez

Amber Horning
Ruf

Glenford Kennedy

Kerwin Kaye
Claudia Leung
Jasmine Evans
Tatiana Rothchild
roland gauvin
Faye Schwartz
Jenna Torres
Elena Shih

RW

Erica Laplante
Marissa Shaffer
Luna Xu
Andrea Hudson
Simo Klein

Edie Fine

Lyric Johnson
Rose Shen
Jenny Suchland

Sue Sima

Elizabeth Edwards-Appell

Alivia Pugsley

Kelly Mui

VT
RI
MA

OR

CA
RI
RI
RI
RI
GA
RI
IL
RI
RI
MA
NC
RI
NY
RI
RI
OH
RI

RI

98168
02909
01854

97239
12603
94601
02903
02908
02864
02905
30078
02907
60602
02906
02912
02128
27704
02909
11231
02912
02912
43202
02903
NH

02864

03053



Meghna Tummala
Micaela Zamora
Ryan Ott

Abbey Alderman

Therese Souza

Sebastian Immonen

RI
NM
OR
RI
RI

Paddy Fletcher-Dobson

Wendi Lepore
Elle Stanger
Megan Smith
Stephanie Soto
Ava Filiss

Damon Harris
Angel Benjamin
Vanessa McHale
Antonia Crane
Katherine Carey
Adam Kaluba
Aaliyah Taylor
Aime Jesse
Clare Hammonds
Joanne Rich
Jules Griswold
Sarah Gamble
Malia Dalesandry
Katherine Coumes

Mia Toll

RI
OR
RI
RI
RI
uT
RI
NY
CA
RI
X
IL
CA
MA
RI
RI
RI
VA
RI
RI

02906

88007

97227

02912

02921

NY

02911

97266

02905

02909

02912

84104

02912

10002

02912

76028

60637

95464

01060

02906

02912

02906

22030

02909

02908

11206



Asata Tigrai
Susan Rohwer
Rachel Hirshon
ebony lePenn
Sunni Ryan

Mike Selick

Sam McGrady
Hatch Bido
frances hanna

Ari Keigan
Katrina Cole
Timothy Anderson
Matthew Swanlund
Janis Mooradian

Lorraine
Mcconnell

Phoenix Calida
Chris Richards

David Jesse
Mathis

Jennifer Johnson
Chris Koston
Sean Hagberg
Dina Fico

Helen Tidwell
Hope Okpeku

Melissa Daley

RI
RI
RI
MA
RI
RI
RI
RI
OR
MA
MD
RI

RI
ENG

Mi
OR
RI

Mi
DE
RI
MA
FL
CA
RI

02908
02906
02903
02152
02906
02908
02906
02908
97213
01007
21201
02816
RI
02914
SY23

49519
97223
02912

48503
19711
02905
01867
32806
92056
02908

02893



xev coughlin
Lois Lee

Calla DiGiovanni
Juliana Esteban
Carole Eady
Jade Dry

Erika Rikhiram
Divine Powers

Charisma
Captures

Virginia Douglas
Jason Hash
Chris Buylova
Michael Salzillo
Ericka Kress
Serena Levin
Jocelyn Foye
Brenda Plante
Josie Bailey
Joe Conrad
Jennifer Raimondi

Sophia Riché

CHRISTOPHER EUBANKS

Mehmet Kalkan
Joseph Burgio
julia Davis

Rebecca Lema

NC
CA
RI
RI
NY
FL
FL
PA
VT

NJ
RI
RI
RI
PA
RI
RI
RI

NH
RI
CT

RI
GA
CT

28675

90077

02910

02912

10030-3100

33811
34711
19141
05149

07430
02909
02908
02908
18640
02912
02879
02908
90018
03031
02909
06870

02886
30030
06076

99016



Sarah Rish IN 47714
Jonathan Lax RI 02919

Kelly Thompson PA 19018



