



In Support of H7307 and Opposition of H7165

Please vote yes on H7307 and no on H7165.

I was working for an agency that send me on a residential Incall. When I arrived the man was really high and had a plate of cocaine laying on the coffee table. As he led me into the bedroom, I saw a women tied up who had bruises all over her face. I was able to trick the man into going into the bathroom, and I was able to locked him in. I untied the woman and helped her escape. We did not report this to the police because we knew the police would be more interested in the fact that we were escorts, then the violence this man committed against this women. I believe that the man could have been a serial killer. - Anonymous Rhode Island Sex Worker

88% of Rhode Island sex workers report that they have been the victim or witness of a serious crime that they did not report to police. When they did report, 6% said they were arrested, 12% said they were threatened with arrest, 6% said police wouldn't take their report, and only 6% said that police did take their report.

80% of Rhode Island sex workers said they would report serious crimes to police if there were an immunity law in place to protect them.

Any serious attempt to promote public safety or end sex trafficking must include allowing ALL sex workers, sex trafficking survivors, and our clients (who are first responders in most cases of sex trafficking) to report violence without being charged with prostitution or massaging without a license. **H7307 accomplishes this.**

H7165 does not include immunity for massage without a license, even though 13 out of 16 prostitution related misdemeanors in 2021 were for massage without a license and the war on Rhode Island sex workers has targeted Asian spa workers for the last several years. **Please vote no on this racist bill.**

H7165 would give bad actors another tool with which to coerce and extort sex workers by allowing them to report sex workers for prostitution and receive immunity themselves by making the report. An immunity law should not make sex workers less safe!

Please vote yes on H7307 and no on H7165.

I got a hotel room to meet with a bouncer of a local club that requested a 2 hour incall. The session went fine until we were getting dressed and he pulled out a gun and robbed me. He took all my cash, my phone and my clothes, even my coat. I was left in the hotel with just my bra and pantries. I knew if I called the police I would probably get arrested. - Anonymous Rhode Island Sex Worker

Signed,

Tara Burns	AK	
Lindsey Jennings	RI	02906
Amber Nickerson	AK	99508
Dillon McComb	AK	99760
Nicki Aguirre	NV	89113
Samantha Cote	RI	02817
Ivy Love	NV	89121
Kat McElroy	AK	99760
Maxine Doogan	CA	94112
Prasad M	MA	02067
Janet Andrade	NJ	07039
Ruby Stone	NV	89119
Keith Shugarts	PA	17402
Taylee Escalante	AK	99801
Matthew Jackson	AK	99503
Amber Schlesinger	AK	99712

Amy Merrell	NV	89031	
S Good	NM	87120	
Jessica Avizinis	NC	27697	
Emma Gauthier	RI	02908	
Klansee Stevens	RI	43210	
Lisa Peterson	RI	02809	
BARBARA GIANOLA	RI	02904	
Victoria Mckenzie			
Dominic O'Regan	ENG	SW138DU	
Alexis Toliver	RI	02909	
Kaeli Sutton	RI	02842	
Dachi A	MA	02035	
Eve Condon	RI	02886	
Shielding Cournoye	r	MA	01550
Shielding Cournoye Julia Craig	r RI	MA 02906	01550
			01550
Julia Craig	RI	02906	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt	RI RI	02906 02895	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt	RI RI MA	02906 02895 02145	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno	RI RI MA RI RI	02906 02895 02145 02864	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno Rochelle Lee	RI RI MA RI RI	02906 02895 02145 02864	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno Rochelle Lee COYOTE Rhode Isl	RI RI MA RI RI and	02906 02895 02145 02864 02907	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno Rochelle Lee COYOTE Rhode Isl C Jane	RI RI MA RI RI and TX	02906 02895 02145 02864 02907 75270	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno Rochelle Lee COYOTE Rhode Isl C Jane Steve Ahlquist Jasmine	RI RI MA RI RI and TX RI RI	02906 02895 02145 02864 02907 75270 02903	01550
Julia Craig Zara DiCarlo Phebe Eckfeldt Charlotte Senno Rochelle Lee COYOTE Rhode Isl C Jane Steve Ahlquist Jasmine DiLorenzo	RI RI MA RI RI and TX RI RI	02906 02895 02145 02864 02907 75270 02903 02906	

Lindsay Hoffmann	MA	02771
Heather Ward	CA	91107
Bob O'Neil	RI	02916
D Cooper		T5H
jill angelichio	NC	28204
Emily Markovitz	RI	02914
Magg Bradley	MA	01880
Queer Strike US	CA	94928
Liberty Williams	MA	02135
Emma coleman	RI	02912
Georgean Arsons	NJ	07760
cora Hall	MA	02145
Ariana Clark	RI	02906
Dana Healey	RI	02893
Deborah Larsen	RI	02905
Ellis Ringle	RI	02909
LaResse Harvey	СТ	06062
Jeff Thomas	RI	02907
Kim Teevan	CA	94930
Mo Shah	MA	02446
Sienna North	NY	10065
Antonio Ortega	СТ	06457
Christopher Doleac	NH	03064
Sarah Ogundare	RI	02912
Gail Smith	IL	60625
Austin Jackson	RI	02908

CA	95060
-	91403
	02912
	23231
	02911
	48304
RI	02860
ENG	SY23
NJ	07201
CA	90027
RI	02910
NV	89104
MN	55404
CA	94553
WA	98112
NY	11373
IL	60647
RI	02903
RI	02909
RI	02906
RI	02911
GA	30083
NY	11236
RI	02908
RI	02907
	NJ CA RI NV MN CA WA NY IL RI RI RI RI RI RI RI RI RI

Kristen DiAngelo	CA	95628
Davey Davis	NY	11211
Stefane Garcia	RI	02907
Rachel Terrell	VA	23222
Chloe Kim	NV	89135
Edward Lu		3012
Jasmine Ahing	CA	94621
STEPHEN M FINLAN	RI	02886
Laura Stevens	MN	55408
Asya Gipson	RI	02912
Anna Smith		T3S
Joanne Santos	RI	02907
Norma Cable	CA	92107
Samantha Yeaw	RI	02864
James Vita	RI	02903
Richard Colombe	IN	47714
kathryn coffey	NY	14850
Richard Rodriguez	RI	02905
Ronald Lasky	VT	05091
John McGrath	MD	21044
Maria Pastukhova	NY	10033
Max Cunningham	OR	97266
LaBaron Patterson	LA	70119
Lee Rodman	RI	02906
Anna Nolte	MD	21146

talia brewer	talia	brewer	
--------------	-------	--------	--

John Mertus	RI	02915	
Kimberly Williams	RI	02889	
Kelvin Hartwell-Beal		CA	92126
kenneth konis	RI	02923	
Phoenix McInroe			
Michelle Burling-Cla	ridge		
JC	CA	91604	
Daria Patterson	NY	11103	
Raquel Baker	MA	02145	
Rita Gray	MD	20770	
Isaiah Lee	RI	02903	
B Fowler	CA	90026	
Cesar Torres	UT	84123	
Philip Boncer	IN	45014	
Alessandra Lanti	NV	89123	
John Prince	RI	02908	
Heidi Toppel	RI	02893	
Peggy Dobbins	GA	30318	
Candy Stark	RI	02908	
Bella Robinson	RI	02893	
lawrence abbott	CA	4577	
Dorothy Piedrahita	GA	30016	
Lauren DeMattia	RI	02908	
Alexis Morales	RI	02860	
M. Coleman	IN	46201	

Savannah Sly	VT	98168	
Manual Lopez	RI	02909	
Amber Horning Ruf	MA	01854	
Glenford Kennedy	OR	97239	
Kerwin Kaye	NY	12603	
Claudia Leung	CA	94601	
Jasmine Evans	RI	02903	
Tatiana Rothchild	RI	02908	
roland gauvin	RI	02864	
Faye Schwartz	RI	02905	
Jenna Torres	GA	30078	
Elena Shih	RI	02907	
RW	IL	60602	
Erica Laplante	RI	02906	
Marissa Shaffer	RI	02912	
Luna Xu	MA	02128	
Andrea Hudson	NC	27704	
Simo Klein	RI	02909	
Edie Fine	NY	11231	
Lyric Johnson	RI	02912	
Rose Shen	RI	02912	
Jenny Suchland	ОН	43202	
Sue Sima	RI	02903	
Elizabeth Edwards-	Appell	NH	03053
Alivia Pugsley	RI	02864	
Kelly Mui			

Meghna Tummala	RI	02906	
Micaela Zamora	NM	88007	
Ryan Ott	OR	97227	
Abbey Alderman	RI	02912	
Therese Souza	RI	02921	
Sebastian Immonen		NY	11206
Paddy Fletcher-Dob	son		
Wendi Lepore	RI	02911	
Elle Stanger	OR	97266	
Megan Smith	RI	02905	
Stephanie Soto	RI	02909	
Ava Filiss	RI	02912	
Damon Harris	UT	84104	
Angel Benjamin	RI	02912	
Vanessa McHale	NY	10002	
Antonia Crane	CA		
Katherine Carey	RI	02912	
Adam Kaluba	ТХ	76028	
Aaliyah Taylor	IL	60637	
Aime Jesse	CA	95464	
Clare Hammonds	MA	01060	
Joanne Rich	RI	02906	
Jules Griswold	RI	02912	
Sarah Gamble	RI	02906	
Malia Dalesandry	VA	22030	
Katherine Coumes	RI	02909	
Mia Toll	RI	02908	

Asata Tigrai	RI	02908	
Susan Rohwer	RI	02906	
Rachel Hirshon	RI	02903	
ebony lePenn	MA	02152	
Sunni Ryan	RI	02906	
Mike Selick	RI	02908	
Sam McGrady	RI	02906	
Hatch Bido	RI	02908	
frances hanna	OR	97213	
Ari Keigan	MA	01007	
Katrina Cole	MD	21201	
Timothy Anderson	RI	02816	
Matthew Swanlund		RI	02893
Janis Mooradian	RI	02914	
Lorraine Mcconnell	ENG	SY23	
Phoenix Calida	MI	49519	
Chris Richards	OR	97223	
David Jesse Mathis	RI	02912	
Jennifer Johnson	MI	48503	
Chris Koston	DE	19711	
Sean Hagberg	RI	02905	
Dina Fico	MA	01867	
Helen Tidwell	FL	32806	
Hope Okpeku	CA	02056	
	CA	92056	
Melissa Daley	RI	92058 02908	

xev coughlin	NC	28675
Lois Lee	CA	90077
Calla DiGiovanni	RI	02910
Juliana Esteban	RI	02912
Carole Eady	NY	10030-3100
Jade Dry	FL	33811
Erika Rikhiram	FL	34711
Divine Powers	PA	19141
Charisma Captures	VT	05149
Virginia Douglas	NJ	07430
Jason Hash	RI	02909
Chris Buylova	RI	02908
Michael Salzillo	RI	02908
Ericka Kress	PA	18640
Serena Levin	RI	02912
Jocelyn Foye	RI	02879
Brenda Plante	RI	02908
Josie Bailey		90018
Joe Conrad	NH	03031
Jennifer Raimondi	RI	02909
Sophia Riché	СТ	06870
CHRISTOPHER EUBANKS 9907		
Mehmet Kalkan		
Joseph Burgio	RI	02886
julia Davis	GA	30030
Rebecca Lema	СТ	06076

Sarah Rish	IN	47714
Jonathan Lax	RI	02919
Kelly Thompson	PA	19018